23603

Vol.mgo Page 24587

AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING TRUSTEE'S NOTICE OF SALE

STATE OF OREGON, County of MULTNOMAH, ss:

I, GEORGE C. REINMILLER being first duly sworn, depose, and say and certify that: At all times hereinafter mentioned I was and now am a resident of the State of Oregon, a competent person over the age of eighteen years and not the beneficiary or his successor in interest named in the attached original notice of sale given under the terms of that certain trust deed described in said notice. I gave notice of the sale of the real property described in the attached notice of sale by mailing a copy thereof by both first class and certified mail with return receipt requested to each of the following named persons (or their

legal representatives, where so indicated) at their respective last known addresses, to-wit:

Linda M. Schell 7020 Verde Vista Place Klamath Falls , OR 97603 8/28/90

8

William R. Martin Norma J. Martin 15 Daniel Road MA 01880 Wakefield 8/28/90

Said persons include (a) the grantor in the trust deed, (b) any successor in interest to the grantor whose interest appears of record or of whose interest the trustee or the beneficiary has actual notice, (c) any person, including the Department of Revenue or any other state agency, having a lien or interest subsequent to the trust deed if the lien or interest appears of record or the beneficiary has actual notice of the lien or interest, and (d) any person requesting notice, as required by ORS 86.785. Each of the notices so mailed was certified to be a true copy of the original notice of sale by GEORGE C. REINMILLER, attorney, each such copy was contained in a sealed envelope with postage thereon fully prepaid, and was deposited by me in the United States post office at POTLLAIND Oregon, on the above dates. With respect to each person listed above, one such notice was mailed with postage thereon sufficient for first class delivery to the address indicated, and another such notice was mailed with a proper form to request and obtain a returm receipt and postage thereon in the amount sufficient to accomplish the same. Each of said notices was mailed after the notice of default and election to sell described in said notice of sale was recorded. As used herein, the singular includes the plural, trustee includes successor-trustee, and person includes corpo-ration and any other legal or commercial entity.

Successor-Trustee GEORGE REINMILLER, с.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this November 29, 1990

Ect. Barn	
ERIC P. BROWN NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON	Notary Public for Oregon.My Commission Expires
My Commission Expires VIZ/90	

After Recording Return to: George C. Reinmiller 521 SW Clay 97201 Portland, OR

TDS v Schell 5925

FORM No. 885-TRUSTEE'S NOTICE OF SALE-Oregon Trust Deed Series.

COPYRIGHT 1989 STEVENS-NESS LAW PUBLISHING CO., PORTLAND, OR 97204

24588

TRUSTEE'S NOTICE OF SALE

Reference is made to that certain trust deed made byLinda M. Schell, a single person as .her_separate_estate_____, as grantor, to .Mountain_Title_Company______, as trustee,

in favor of Gibralter Savings, F.A., as beneficiary,

as fee/file/instrument/microfilm/reception No..... (indicate which), covering the following described real property situated in said county and state, to-wit:

Lot 28 in Block 1 of Tract 1116, SUNSET EAST, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, EXCEPTING THEREFROM the Westerly 2 feet thereof. Plus all fixtures and mobile homes, if any, located thereon. (7020 Verde Vista Place, Klamath Falls, OR 97603)

Both the beneficiary and the trustee have elected to sell the said real property to satisfy the obligations secured by said trust deed and a notice of default has been recorded pursuant to Oregon Revised Statutes 86.735(3); the default for which the foreclosure is made is grantor's failure to pay when due the following sums:

Installments of \$330.85 each, commancing with the payment due February 1, 1990 and continuing each month until this trust dead is reinstated or goes to Thustee's sale; plus accural late charges of \$169.24 as of June 1, 1990 and further late charges of \$34.40 on each delinquent payment thereafter; plus all fees, costs and expanses associated with this foreclosure, all sums expended by bareficiary to protect the property or its interest therein during the paradray of this proceeding, evidence that taxes are paid as provided by the terms of the Thust Deed, and less the reserve accurt balance of \$594.12. By reason of said default the beneficiary has declared all sums owing on the obligation secured by said trust Mnthly

deed immediately due and payable, said sums being the following, to-wit:

The sum of \$76,171.11 with interest thereon at the rate of 9.25% per anum from January 1, 1990, until paid; plus all fees, costs and expenses associated with this foreclosure, all sums expended by baneficiary to protect the property or its interest therein during the pendency of this proceeding, evidence that taxes are paid as provided by the terms of the Trust Deed, and less the reserve account balance of \$594.12.

at the hour of 1:00 o'clock, P.M., in accord with the standard of time established by ORS 187.110, at front door - Klamath County Courthouse

auction to the highest bidder for cash the interest in the said described real property which the grantor had or had power to convey at the time of the execution by grantor of the said trust deed, together with any interest which the grantor or grantor's successors in interest acquired after the execution of said trust deed, to satisfy the foregoing obligations thereby secured and the costs and expenses of sale, including a reasonable charge by the trustee. Notice is further given that any person named in ORS 86.753 has the right, at any time prior to five days before the date last set for the sale, to have this foreclosure proceeding dismissed and the trust deed reinstated by payment to the beneficiary of the entire amount then due (other than such portion of the principal as would not then be due had no default occurred) and by curing any other default complained of herein that is capable of being cured by tendering the performance required under the obligation or trust deed, and in addition to paying said sums or tendering the performance necessary to cure the default, by paying all costs and expenses actually incurred in enforcing the obligation and trust deed, together with trustee's and attorney's fees not exceeding the amounts provided by said ORS 86.753.

In construing this notice, the singular includes the plural, the word "grantor" includes any successor in interest to the grantor as well as any other person owing an obligation, the performance of which is secured by said trust deed, and the words "trustee" and "beneficiary" include their respective successors in interest, I any.

DATED August 27, 19.90 GEORGE C. REINMILLER GEORGE C. REINMILLER - Soccessor-Trustee 521 SW Clay Portland, OR 97201 226-3607 Trustee

State of Oregon, County ofMultnomah.....ss:

I, the undersigned, certify that I am the attorney or one of the attorneys for the above named trustee and that the foregoing is a complete and exact copy of the original trustee's notice of sale.

> Attorney for said Trustee

SERVE:

If the foregoing is a copy to be served pursuant to ORS 86.740 or ORS 86.750(1), fill in opposite the name and address of party to be served.

5925 70247651/FC01086

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

24589

State of Oregon) Court Case No. County of Klamath) Sheriff's Case No. 903033-01 Received for Service 08/27/90

I hereby certify that I received for service on OCCUPANTS

the within:

TRUSTEE'S NOTICE OF SALE

See attached page if Other Process Served if marked []

DAVID P PARKER was served personally and in person at 7020 VERDE VISTA PLACE , KLAMATH FALLS , OR on 08/28/90 at 20:56 hours.

All search and service was made within Klamath County, State of Oregon.

Carl R. Burkhart, Sheriff Klamath County, Oregon SNIP STREAMING TO STREAM UNOTARY 0:000 BY JOHNSON, TOM JOHNSON, TOM 1970 - - O Classin Copy To: Notar Public of Oregon My c encertires.C. INTERSTATE PROCESS , **OFFICIAL SEAL** GRETA M. HORTON NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 226002 PO BOX 422 BEAVERTON OR 97075 HY COMMISSION EXPIRI

10234

24590

Affidavit of Publication

STATE OF OREGON, COUNTY OF KLAMATH

I, Deanna Azevedo, Office Manager being first duly sworn, depose and say that I am the principal clerk of the publisher of the Herald and News

a newspaper of general circulation, as defined by Chapter 193 ORS, printed and published at Klamath Falls in the aforesaid county and state; that the_____

LEGAL #2133

SCHELL/5925

a printed copy of which is hereto annexed, was published in the entire issue of said newspaper for <u>FOUR</u>

(___4 insertions) in the following issues:____

OCTOBER 26, 1990

NOVEMBER 2, 1990

NOVEMBER 9, 1990

NOVEMBER 16, 1990

My commission expli

ړ مړ_{ده}

\$285.60 Total Cost: l'arredo Subscribed and sworn to before me this_ 16TH NOVEMBER 90 davo Notary Public of Oregon

of c

TRUSTEE'S NOTICE OF SALE. Reference is made to that certain trust deed made by Linda M. Schell, a single person as her. separate estale, as grantor, to Mountain Title Compainy as frustee, in favor of Gibraiter Sav-ings, F.A., as beneficiary, dated July 22, 1988, recorded August I, 1988, in the mortgage records of Klamath County, Oregon, in volume No. M88 at page 12312, covering the following described treal property situated in said county, and state, lowit: Lot 28 in Block T of Tract.1116 SUNSET EAST. according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, EXCEPTING THERERROM the Westerly 2 feet thereof. Plus all fixtures and mobile homes, if any, located thereon, '0200 Verde Vista Place, Klamath Falls, OR 97603). Beneficial interest assigned to Gibraiter Savings, F.A. by Instru-ment recorded Aug. 24, 1990 as Vol. M-90, Page 17009, Klamath County Records. Both the beneficiary and the frustee have elected to sell the said real property to satisfy the obligations secured by said frust deed and a notice of default has been recorded pursuant to Oregon Revised Statutes 6x305(3); the default for which the foreclosure is made is grantor's failure to pay when due the following sums; Monthly Instatiments of \$30.0 56 ach, commenc-Ing with the payment due Eberuary 1, 1990 and continuing each month until this trust deed is crinstated or goes to Trustee's Sale; plus ac-cruced late charges of \$169,24 as of June 1, 1990 and further late charges of \$34,04 on each delin-quent payment thereafter: plus all fees, costs and expenses associated with this foreclosure, all sums expended by beneficiary to protect the property. or its interest therein during the prodency of this proceeding, evidence that faxes are paid as provided by the terms of the Trust Deed, and less the reserve account balance of \$94.12. By reason of said default the beneficiary has declared. pendency of this proceeding, evidence that taxes are paid as provided by the terms of the Trust Deed, and less the reserve account balance of 394.12. By reason of said default the beneficiary has declared all, sums owing on the obligation secured by said trust deed immediately due and payable, said sums being the following, to wit: The sum of 376.171.11 with interest thereon at the rate of 2,320% per annum from January 1, 1980. "Unill paid," plus all fees, costs and expenses associated with this foreclosure, all sums ex-pended by beneficiary to protect the property or its interest therein during the pendency of this proceeding, evidence that taxes are paid as pro-vided by the terms of the Trust Deed, and less the reserve account balance of S97.12. "WHEREFORE, notice hereby is given that the undersigned trustee will on December 27, 1990, at the hour of 1:00 octock. P.M., in accord with the standard of time established by ORS 187.110, at front door. Klamath County Courthouse in the City of Klamath Falls. County of Klamath, State of Oregon, sell at public, auction to the highest bidder for cash the interest in the said described real property which the grantor had or had power to convey at the time of the execution by him of the said trust deed, to satisfy the forego-ing obligations thereby secured and the costs and expenses of sale, including a reasonable charge by the trustee. Notice, is further given that any person named-m CRS 86.733 has the right, af any time prior to five days before the date laster for the sale, to have this foreclosure proceeding dismissed and the itrust deed reinstated by payment to the beneficiary of the entire amount then due (other than such portion of the principal as would on them be default, by Payling all costs and expenses actually incurred in enforcing the obligation and trust deed, and in addition to paying said sums or tendering the performance necessary to cure the default, by Payling all costs and expenses actually incurred in enforcing the obligation and trust deed, to es Portland, OR 97201, 226-3607 #2133 Oct. 26, Nov. 2, 9, 16, 1990

20530

24591

All AND IN INCOMENTAL

STATEOR CHRÒQH. Dochty Christian Araith

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

Evelyn Biehn - County Clerk	f	record at reques	A.D.,	1990	at <u>11:29</u> Mortgag	OCIOCK _	<u>A</u> M., and d on Page <u>24</u>	uly recorded in Vol. 587	<u>M90</u>	, ¹
 Видар В ЧОРед (2,345-16 44, 55 51			of		MOLLBAR	Eve	lyn Biehn -	County Clerk	·	
<pre>did (h) pite i pi</pre>	EE	\$28.00				Ву	1 Deverlene	Mulend	14	
<pre>did (h) pite i pi</pre>										
							na horatny (83	iche cham	vge beer die e	
							ni a stadi Sa	A Marine Contraction of the second		
							1914 (1914) 1914 (1914) 1915 (1914)			
						•			a présentant de la composition	
							an a san a ba' nga a sang sa		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	•							ana ang pangangan ang pangangang pangangang pangang pangang pangang pangang pangang pang p		
			(R. Series)				anasme oferica	ishina araa	n an an an an ann an an an an an an an a	
						-	Rue Hereiter	na an Nama an an san	an an sao. Graightean	
	<" 								ng n	
					영상, 관리로 같은 것 같이 같은 것 같이 있는				,	
							:-EouPia kiniy	collected plaque	Segural	
							· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		2	
							an ann an that			
	·							ul MARENE (M. 1997) 1997		
							and a surgery and a first second s	tan gertikkens is forstelle som en er er	العادية المتناع ما المالية. ماريخان المالية	
							one in the second s			
			li sata itu ta a tijite it ta a ta a ta	an a	- Santa meter etc.	i ti Senari in	eta e ta de la re		and the state	
							a arna i		an Anna an Anna A	
a second constraints of the second									ی در این ماریک ایک کام	
a second constraints of the second									an a	
						1.1			an triang	1. :